Record As of 8/26/04

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-29-2005

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORE 102968279	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
New Line Cinema Corporation	Name: New Line Productions, Inc.
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 888 Seventh Avenue
Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: New York
Other <u>August 17, 2004</u>	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:Zip:_10010
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	x Corporation Citizenship California
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Lx Other Record to correct*	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1830205; 1846550 and 1862287
	Additional shoot(a) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1. New Line Cinema & Design Reg. No.	··································
2. Reg. No. 1862287 Fine Line Feature 3. Reg. No. 1830205 New Line Home Vid	s & Design
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	registrations involved: 3
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 M
Warner Bros.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
156 N Room: 5076	LI Enclosed
City:Burbank,	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91522</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number _502220
Fax Number:	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: The Transit of	mers 3-23-Q5
Signature Avis Frazier-Thomas	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

*State of incorporation for the assignor on an assignment document previously recorded at Reel 002392 Frame 0612.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

PECOPD		
ያ የፈራ የሀ	102829448	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
New Line Cinema Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: New Line Productions, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 888 Seventh Avenue	
Other <u>Correction of State of</u> Incorporation Delaware Citizenship (see guidefines)	City: New York State: New York	
Execution Date(s)	Country: Zip: 10010 Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	l 	
3. Nature of conveyance: Correction of an X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other August 17, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00	
WARNER BROS. Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd. 156N Room: 5076	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91522	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 502220	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: / // Kranin T	C-25-15-	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Avis Frazier-Thomas

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, New Line Cinema Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the registrations therefor:

Registration Numbers	Trademark
1862287	FINE LINE FEATURES & DESIGN
1846550	NEW LINE CINEMA & DESIGN
1830205	NEW LINE HOME VIDEO

Whereas, New Line Productions, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10106 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a successor to the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the aforenoted registrations pertain, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations therefor, and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0755

New Line Cinema Corporation

Date: August 17,2004

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

By:

Name:

Arry Goodman Senior Vice President Lutness and Legal Aliality

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0756